TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM601777

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 005004 Frame 0316. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deloro Stellite Holdings Corporation		03/20/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kennametal, Inc.		
Street Address:	1600 Technology Way		
City:	Latrobe		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15650-0231		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3883138	STELLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192559639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-255-5900 Email: mst@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 Water Street

Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza; 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61321-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas V. Pavelko
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas V. Pavelko/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-tm-5004-0316#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-5004-0316#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0777

source=assignment-tm-5004-0316#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-5004-0316#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0778

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deloro Stellite Holdings Corporation		03/20/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kennametal, Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Technology Way	
City:	Latrobe	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15650-0231	
Entity Type:	Incorporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85010428	FUSIONSTELL	
Serial Number:	85010434	SHELLSTELL	
Serial Number:	85010444	SEALSTELL	
Serial Number:	85010459	ORTHOSTELL	
Serial Number:	85051928	STELLITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7037392815 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: **CPA Global Limited** Address Line 1: Liberation House Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Birrell TRADEMARK

REEL: 005004 FRAME: 0316 **TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0779**

900252082

Signature:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/RZ/KENNAMETAL AG5TM/	
Date:	04/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment deed-Deloro Stellite Holdings Corp 1201#page1.tif source=Assignment deed-Deloro Stellite Holdings Corp 1201#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005004 FRAME: 0317 TRADEMARK

REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Deloro Stellite Holdings Corporation** ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of the USA, with a place of business **at 1201 Eisenhower Drive N. Goshen INDIANA 46526 USA**, owns the trademarks ("Marks") and the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed on **the attached Schedule**; and

WHEREAS, **Kennametal Inc** ("ASSIGNEE"), an incorporation, organized under the laws of the USA, with a place of business at **1600 Technology Way, Latrobe, Pennsylvania, USA**, **15650-0231**, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as the date written below.

Date: March 20, 2013

ASSIGNOR: Deloro Stellite Holdings Corporation

Muhelle R. Keating Name: Michelle R. Keating Title: Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNEE: Kennametal Inc

Name: Kevin G. Nowe

Title: Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003002 FRAME: 0388

Schedule of Trademarks

Country	Application Number	IP Registration Number	Trademark
U.S.A	85/010,428		FUSIONSTELL
U.S.A	85/010,434		SHELLSTELL
U.S.A	85/010,444		SEALSTELL
U.S.A	85/010,459		ORTHOSTELL
U.S.A	85/051,928	3,883,138	STELLITE

RECORDED: 04/08/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003002 FRAME: 0389